Inventorship: DEREK LAFERRIERE Title: PYRAMID AIR CLEANER Application No.: 29/163,077

Filed: 06/26/2002 Docket: PC-1386

FORM PTO-1595 RECO

12-23-2002



102319046

T US Dept. of Commerce

1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES):	2.NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PAR	TY(IES)		
Martin Air Solutions, L.L.C		PYRAMID AIR SOLUTIONS, INC.			
12/18/02	<u> </u>	P O BOX. 32954-1728 MERRITT ISLAND, FL 32954			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)		Additional name(s) and address(es)			
attached?Yes _X_No		attached? Yes _X_ No			

3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	_X_	ASSIGNMENT	**************************************		
	^	SECURITY AGREEMENT	1		
		MERGER	ď.		
		CHANGE OF NAME	Ç.		
		OTHER		13	
10/00/00			<u>_</u>	\Box	4
EXECUTION DATE: <u>12/02/02</u>				No. 2 con	
THE APPLICATION IS: A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/163,077 filed: 06/26/2002	B.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/163,077 filed: 06/26/2002 Additional numbers attached? Yesx 5. Name and address of party to whom	_ No	6. Total number of applications and patents			
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/163,077 filed: 06/26/2002 Additional numbers attached? Yes _x 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document 	_ No	Total number of applications and patents involved: _one_			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/163,077 filed: 06/26/2002 Additional numbers attached? Yesx 5. Name and address of party to whom	_ No	involved: _one			
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/163,077 filed: 06/26/2002 Additional numbers attached? Yesx 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	_ No	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _one_7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/163,077 filed: 06/26/2002 Additional numbers attached? Yesx 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Brian S. Steinberger, Esq. 	_ No	involved: _one_ 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/163,077 filed: 06/26/2002 Additional numbers attached? Yesx 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Brian S. Steinberger, Esq. 101 Brevard Ave. 	_ No	involved: _one 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 _X_ Enclosed			
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/163,077 filed: 06/26/2002 Additional numbers attached? Yesx 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Brian S. Steinberger, Esq. 101 Brevard Ave. Cocoa, FL 32922 	_ No	involved: _one_ 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 _X_ EnclosedAuthorized to be charged to account			
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/163,077 filed: 06/26/2002 Additional numbers attached? Yesx 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Brian S. Steinberger, Esq. 101 Brevard Ave. 	_ No	involved: _one 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 _X_ Enclosed			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/163,077 filed: 06/26/2002 Additional numbers attached? Yesx 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Brian S. Steinberger, Esq. 101 Brevard Ave. Cocoa, FL 32922 Customer No.: 23717	No	involved: _one_ 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 _X_ EnclosedAuthorized to be charged to account 8. Account No		e and	corr
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/163,077 filed: 06/26/2002 Additional numbers attached? Yesx 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Brian S. Steinberger, Esq. 101 Brevard Ave. Cocoa, FL 32922 Customer No.: 23717 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE: To	No the bes	involved: _one_ 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 _X_ EnclosedAuthorized to be charged to account 8. Account No it of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa		e and	corr
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/163,077 filed: 06/26/2002 Additional numbers attached? Yesx 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Brian S. Steinberger, Esq. 101 Brevard Ave. Cocoa, FL 32922 Customer No.: 23717 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE: To any attached copy is a true copy of the original BRIAN S. STEINBERGER	No the bes	involved: _one_ 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 _X_ EnclosedAuthorized to be charged to account 8. Account No at of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatument.		e and	corr
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/163,077 filed: 06/26/2002 Additional numbers attached? Yesx 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Brian S. Steinberger, Esq. 101 Brevard Ave. Cocoa, FL 32922 Customer No.: 23717 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE: To any attached copy is a true copy of the original BRIAN S. STEINBERGER (Name of Person Signing)	No the bes	involved: _one_ 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 _X_ EnclosedAuthorized to be charged to account 8. Account No at of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatument.		e and	corı
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/163,077 filed: 06/26/2002 Additional numbers attached? Yesx 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Brian S. Steinberger, Esq. 101 Brevard Ave. Cocoa, FL 32922 Customer No.: 23717 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE: To any attached copy is a true copy of the original BRIAN S. STEINBERGER	No the bes	involved: _one_ 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 _X_ EnclosedAuthorized to be charged to account 8. Account No at of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatument.		e and	corr

Inventorship: DEREK LAFERRIERE Fitte: PYRAMID AIR CLEANER Application No.: 29/163.077

Filed: 06/26/2002 Docket: PC-1386

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE
Revocation of Prior Power of Attorney

As the assignee for the above identified application:

Revocation of Prior Power of Attorney

I hereby revoke all power of attorney previously given and

New Power of Attorney

I hereby appoint the following attorney to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

BRIAN S. STEINBERGER
Registration No.: 36,423
Law Offices of Brian S. Steinberger
Registered Patent Attorneys
101 Brevard Avenue
Cocoa, FL 32922

TELEPHONE: (321) 633-5080

FACSIMILE NO.: (321) 633-9322 CUSTOMER NO.: 23717

PYRAMID AIR SOLUTIONS, INC.

Y: / MW

DEREK LAFERRIERE, CEO

PAGE: 5

PATENT REEL: 013590 FRAME: 0503

Date: /2 -03-02

Inventorship; DEREK LAFERRIERE Title: PYRAMID AIR CLEANER Application No.: 29/163,077 Filed: 06/26/2002 Docket: PC-1386

ASSIGNMENT BY ASSIGNEE

As a below named Assignee of an invention or improvement entitled: PYRAMID AIR CLEANER for which a United States Patent application no.: 29/163,077 was filed 06/26/2002; and

WHEREAS, PYRAMID AIR SOLUTIONS, INC., a Florida corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having its principal office and place of business in the City of Merritt Island. State of Florida, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said patent in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said PYRAMID AIR SOLUTIONS, INC., its successor, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention, and the said patent, and all divisional, renewal, substitution, and continuing applications, thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention, in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention, in appropriate registrics, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said PYRAMID AIR SOLUTIONS, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

And I/we hereby further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said PYRAMID AIR SOLUTIONS, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisionals, renewal, substitution, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said PYRAMID AIR SOLUTIONS, INC., its successors, legal representative, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we authorize and affirm said assignments with the signatures set forth below on the indicated date(s).

Assignee:

MARTINAIR SOLUTIONS, L.L.C.

DANHEL C. MARTIN, JR., PRESIDENT

Date: December 2, 2002

PAGE:5

PATENT REEL: 013590 FRAME: 0504